NETWORK SERVER CABINET
ST SERIES 19” NETWORK SERVER
CABINETS 800mm WIDE
FEATURES:
• Supplied with fixed shelves, fans, cage nuts,
castors, levelling feet
• Static loading: 1500kg
• Width: 600mm, 800mm
• Depth: 900mm, 1000mm, 1200mm
• Removable one piece side panels
• Double pipe profile frame connected by “3T”
system
• Front door hinged on right side
• Front and rear doors are lockable
• Front and rear doors can be opened
to 130°
• Vertical mounting profile can be adjusted in
25mm increments
• Optional plinths available to bolt cabinet to
floor
• Optional side vertical cable tray available
• Optional baying kit available for cabinet
interconnection (RABST)
• Mounting profile 2.0mm, mounting angle
1.5mm, others 1.2mm
• Supplied complete or in Fast Assembly Flat
Pack format (FP codes)
• Gloss black colour and easy clean surface
• Material: SPCC quality cold rolled steel
• Finish: Degreasing, acid pickling, phosphoric
cleaning, powder coated
• Complies with IEC-60297, ANSI/EIA RS-310-D,
IEC297-2, DIN41491; PART1, DIN41494; PART7,
GB/T3047.2-92, IP20 rated
• 2 Year Warranty on cabinet. Subject to use
within the static loading specifications and
operation within normal environmental
conditions
• 1 Year Warranty on fans
CABINET REAR VIEWCABINET FRONT VIEW
Zinc coated vertical
uprights with RU markings
2.5” heavy duty wheels
and levelling feet
Multiple grounding pins to
earth doors and side panels
Adjustable vertical
mounting rails
Bottom cable entry
Ceiling mounted drop
in 4 fan tray kit with
IEC power connector
Top cable entry front and
back, also dual side entry on
800mm wide models
Bi-fold pantry style
rear mesh doors
Concave corrugated
front door with
hexagonal shaped vents
Front door lock
Rear door lock
One piece removable
side panels
Top mounted removable fan tray
MODEL CODE W X D X H (EXTERNAL) CAPACITY INCLUDES M3 KG
RST42-8X10 800 x 1000 x 2100mm 42RU 3x fixed shelves, 4x fans, 25x cage nuts, 4x castors and 4x levelling feet
Dual front and rear mesh doors and dual 100mm front vertical cable management 2.03 210
RST42-8X10FP 800 x 1000 x 2100mm 42RU Flat Pack, 3x fixed shelves, 4x fans, 25x cage nuts, 4x castors and 4x levelling feet
Dual front and rear mesh doors and dual 100mm front vertical cable management 0.71 209
RST45-8X8 800 x 800 x 2185mm 45RU 3x fixed shelves, 4x fans, 25x cage nuts, 4x castors and 4x levelling feet
Dual front and rear mesh doors and dual 100mm front vertical cable management 1.73 153
RST45-8X10 800 x 1000 x 2200mm 45RU 3x fixed shelves, 4x fans, 25x cage nuts, 4x castors and 4x levelling feet
Dual front and rear mesh doors and dual 100mm front vertical cable management 2.14 220
RST45-8X10FP 800 x 1000 x 2200mm 45RU Flat Pack, 3x fixed shelves, 4x fans, 25x cage nuts, 4x castors and 4x levelling feet
Dual front and rear mesh doors and dual 100mm front vertical cable management 0.74 228
RST45-8X12 800 x 1200 x 2160mm 45RU Flat Pack, 3x fixed shelves, 4x fans, 25x cage nuts, 4x castors and 4x levelling feet
Dual front and rear mesh doors and dual 100mm front vertical cable management 1.03 230
RST45-8X12FP 800 x 1200 x 2290mm 45RU Flat Pack, 3x fixed shelves, 4x fans, 25x cage nuts, 4x castors and 4x levelling feet
Dual front and rear mesh doors and dual 100mm front vertical cable management 1.03 230
RST47-8X10FP 800mm x 1200 x 2290mm 47RU Flat Pack, 3x fixed shelves, 4x fans, 25x cage nuts, 4x castors and 4x levelling feet
Dual front and rear mesh doors and dual 100mm front vertical cable management 0.77 235
ST SERIES 19” NETWORK SERVER
CABINETS 800mm WIDE